Statement of cash flows

The consolidated statement of cash flows has been prepared using the indirect method, whereby net

cash provided from operating activities of the year has been adjusted for non-monetary transactions,

all deferred or accrued payments as well as all revenue and cost amounts related to investing or

financing activities.

Prior year reclassifications

Certain comparative information, presented in consolidated financial statements for the year ended

December 31, 2008 has been reclassified. Reclassifications were based upon management‟s decision

to enhance disclosure of the Group‟s results of operations and financial position through better

presentation of certain types of income and expenses on the face of the consolidated income

statement, revision of titles and/or disaggregation of certain line items on the face of the consolidated

statement of financial position into line items previously presented separately in the notes to

consolidated financial statements. The effect of reclassifications is presented below:

Before

reclassification

 After

reclassification

Difference

Income statement:

 Cost of sales (1,013,878)  (1,051,468)  (37,590)

Distribution expenses (67,642)  (69,264)  (1,622)

Administrative expenses (165,302)  (118,743)  46,559

Taxes and contributions -  (10,925)  (10,925)

Other operating income 15,134  9,770  (5,364)

Other operating expenses (30,049)  (21,107)  8,942

 -

OAO POWER MACHINES AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

(Tabular amounts in thousands of US dollars unless otherwise stated)

 12

Before

reclassification

After

reclassification

Difference

Statement of financial position:

   Current assets

   Trade and other receivables 1,376,540

-

1,376,540

Amounts due from customers under construction

contracts -

715,679

(715,679)

Trade accounts receivable -

137,550

(137,550)

Advances paid to suppliers -